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NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL FACTOR

UNIVERSITY NUMBEROF TOTAL

COLUMN (A)
ACADIA
ALBERTA
BISHOP'S
BRANDON
BROCK
CALGARY
CARLETON
CONCORDIA
DALHOUSIE
GUELPH
LAKEHEAD
LAURENTIAN
LAURIER
LAVAL
LETHBRIDGE
MANITOBA
MCGILL
MCMASTER
MEMORIAL
MONCTON
MONTREAL
MT. ALLISON
OTTAWA
QUEEN'S
REGINA
RYERSON
SASK

SFU
SHERBROOKE
ST. MARY'S
TORONTO
TRENT

UBC

UNB

UNBC

UPEI

UQAM

UQTR
VICTORIA
VINCENT
WATERLOO
WESTERN
WINDSOR
WINNIPEG

NRC

CANADIAN

RATIO
coL(B)

POST-DOC'S POST-DOC'S TO COL (C)

COLUMN (B)
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COLUMN (D)
0.67
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.33
0.21
0.33
0.00
0.25
0.36
0.00
0.27
0.33
0.00
0.17
0.38
0.00
0.22
0.09
0.00
0.45
0.33
0.57
0.27
0.50
0.00
0.40
0.11
0.14
0.00
0.20
0.25
0.19
0.00
0.00
0.17
0.22
0.11
0.20
0.00
0.15
0.29
0.25
0.00



XAVIER 1 6 0.17
YORK 4 11 0.36
NOTE:

(1) NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL FACTOR DEFINITION

NRC factor = collB) _ colD) = #NRC P',D' >
col(C) Total #CanadianP.D.'s

(2) BOLDED NUMBERS IN COLUMN (D) INDICATE THAT THE NRC FACTOR IS GREATER THAN OR
EQUAL TO CRITICAL VALUE OF 30%. THIS VALUE MEANS THAT AT LEAST A THIRD OF ALL
POST-DOC EXPERIENCES IN A GIVEN FACULTY ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE NRC. ITALICIZED
NUMBERS IN COLUMN (D) INDICATE DEPARTMENTS CLOSE TO THIS THRESHOLD LEVEL.
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